

08-16-2005

ent of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner for Pater	nts. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copies	s thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
Lung-Po TSAI		Name:	HO LEE CO., LTD.		
		Street Address:		9-3, Sec. 2, eng E. Rd., Chen	
2 Notice of Convenience		4			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		City, State, Zip:	r, State, Zip: Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Execution Dat	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
29/191,947 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		D498,480			
	□ Additional Num	nbers Attached.			
Title:	Filter Pump				
Attorney Docket No.:	TSAI3088/EM				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of A	pplications and atents Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account N	lumber:	02-0200	
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my kr. copy of the original	nowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	is true and correct a	and any attaci	hed copy is a true	
Eugene Mar			-	August 11, 2005	
Name of Person Sig		Signature		Date	

08/15/2

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>ling-Po TSAI</u>
(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") residing/having principal office at
27F, No. 29-3, Sec. 2, Chung-Cheng E. Rd., Tan-Shui Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. $\frac{498,480}{}$ (hereinafter "PATENT");
Whereas, HD LEE CO., LID.
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") residing/having principal office at 27F, No. 29-3, Sec. 2, Ching-Cheng E. Rd., Tan-Shui Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
2/r, No. 29-3, Sec. 2, Olig-Olig E. Ri., Tair-Still Clei, Tairel Islai, Taiwaii, N.O.C.
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry our the purposes thereof.
In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature
on the day of, 20
I Dr. WAT
Ling-Po TSAI ASSIGNOR
August 4, 2005
Date
Teal Imag-Pu
Where signed

RECORDED: 08/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016876 FRAME: 0803